	No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar} \\ \text{POB/REVO2} \\ \text{Tab settings} \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow  \checkmark  \qquad \qquad$	<b>•</b> •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of rec	
Sunol Molecular Corporation Name: Dade Behring Inc.	<u>c.</u>
Miramar, FL 33025 Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	OPR
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Merger Street Address: 1717 De	and the second se
Security Agreement Change of Name	A MA
City: Deerfield	State: IL 3P: 60015
Execution Date: April 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the app	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
08/732,708 filed October 18, 1996	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert L. Buchanan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: credited or debited to	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
Dike. Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP 🛛 Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 Water Street 8. Deposit account number	
04-0010	
City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109	
05/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000392 040010 08732708 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581       40.00 CH         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a of the original document.         Robert L. Buchanan (Reg. No. 40,927)         Name of Person Signing       Signature	any attached copy is a true copy 4/10/2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	3

**REEL: 010769 FRAME: 0448** 

Assignment

## **DADE BEHRING**

Dade Behring Inc. 1717 Deefield Road P.O. Box 778
Deerfield, IL 60015-0778
Serial No. (1) 08/732,708 Filed (1) October 18, 1996
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Sunol Molecular Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "assigner") hereby assigns to DADE BEHRING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention or improvements in
BINDING MOLECULES AND COMPUTER-BASED METHODS OF INCREASING THE BINDING AFFINITY THEREOF
and in the application for Letters of Patent in the United States therefor, and any all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any raisue and all tetters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reisue said Letters Patent to said DADE BEHRING INC. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to add be and serial number of said application when officially known. Assignor warrants that it is the owner of interest herein assigned. To request and to have the right to make this assignment, incenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations assignor hereby agrees, upon request and at the express of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for any there Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division therefor, or any reisue or application for the reisues therefor becoming involved in interference, to ocoperate to the best of assigner's ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the quest, and yend application for there said considerations assignor further agrees, upon the request of assigns in the quest, any and all subjects of the reissue to between the respendent and version herefor, upon therefor, assigner further agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all divising and producing evidence in support therefor. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the exist of the said application for the said colution been been held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said L
(4) WITNESS my hand and seal on this $364$ day of $477$ $477$ $20$ $30$
Signature: User tayou
(5) Typed Name: Dean Taylor
Title: Vice President, Business Development
State of Therein County of Ston and
State of <u>Floring</u> County of <u>Sro. and</u> On this <u>6</u> day of <u>Guil</u> , 2000 before me, a Notary Public, appeared (6) <u>DEDD</u> TAY COIL

to me personally known to be an Officer for the assignor in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary action and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIA D WINSCO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC788462 MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 21.2002 7 960 - 175 - 47 - 415 - 0

iaie ( heroc v Notary Public

72 Sic #

**RECORDED: 04/13/2000**